
Agenda 
CHAW Executive Council Meeting

Thursday, January 19, 2023 
7:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m. 

Connection Information 
Click here to join Zoom meeting 

Phone (312) 626-6799 
Meeting ID: 947 6058 2091 

Password: 133272  

7:30 a.m.     Welcome and announcements – Dr. Gerlach, chair 

7:35 a.m.      CHAW Updates – Matt 
• Staffing
• Funding
• Organizational
• Board assessment updates

7:50 a.m.     Board Composition Committee next steps – Dr. Gerlach / Matt 

8:10 a.m.     February Advisory Board Meeting planning – Matt  
• Executive Director Update
• Board Composition discussion / update
• Legislative / State Budget updates
• Other??

8:30 a.m.    Adjourn 

2023 Executive Council meeting dates 
January 19, March 23, May 18, August 10,  

September 28 (Dinner meeting), November 16 

2023 Advisory Board meeting dates 
February 17, June 23, September 29 (in person) 

https://chwi.zoom.us/j/94760582091?pwd=N1pWWHhrcml0MjgxTmgxUmRpbU5pdz09


Children’s Health Alliance of Wisconsin Advisory Board 

Name Title Organization Email Ethnicity County 

Bergeron, Ashley  Family Health Section 
Manager 

WI Dept. of 
Health 
Services 

Ashley.bergeron@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

  Dane 

Beversdorf, Sarah Manager, Northern 
Region, Community 
Benefit 

Ascension 
Wisconsin/St. 
Michael's 
Hospital 

Sarah.Beversdorf@ascension.org 

Caucasian Portage 

Bloch, Jodi * Director, State & Local 
Government relations 

Children's 
Hospital of 
Wisconsin  

jbloch@childrenswi.org 

Caucasian Dane 

Cihlar, Sandi * Rural 
Advocate/Farmer/local 
official 

  smcihlar@gmail.com 

Caucasian Marathon 

Clementi, Bridget Vice President, 
Community Health 

Children's 
Hospital of 
Wisconsin  

BClementi@childrenswi.org 

Caucasian Milwaukee 

Dahlman, MD,  Kevin  Medical Director of 
Children's Health 

Aurora 
Health Care 
Medical 
Group 

Kevin.Dahlman@aah.org 

Caucasian Milwaukee 

Gerlach, Diane * Pediatric Physician Aurora 
Healthcare 
Kenosha 

diane.gerlach@aah.org 

Caucasian Kenosha 

Gomez-Tom, Caroline   Covering 
Wisconsin 

cbgomez@wisc.edu 

Hispanic Milwaukee 

Levin, Jeremy Director of Advocacy Rural WI 
Health 
Cooperative 

jlevin@rwhc.com 

Caucasian Sauk 

Lobb,DDS,  Williams  Dean Marquette 
University - 
School of 
Dentistry 

william.lobb@mu.edu 

Caucasian Milwaukee 

Mahr, MD, Todd * Pediatric 
Allergy/Immunology 

Gundersen 
Health 
System. 

tamahr@gundersenhealth.org 

Caucasian La Crosse 

Nguyen, Thao T General Dentistry Oral Health 
Partnership 

chihai89@hotmail.com 

Asian Brown 
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Olszewski, Antonina * Director of Spiritual 
Care, Mission 
Integration 

Ascension 
Wisconsin/ 
St. Michael's 
Hosp 

Antonina.olszewski@ascension.org 

African 
American 

Portage 

Perez, PhD, Maria Vice President 
Behavorial Health 

16th St 
Community 
Health 
Center 

maria.perez@sschc.org 

Hispanic Milwaukee 

Shrader, Jay  * Vice President, 
Community Health & 
Wellness 

Marshfield 
Clinic Health 
System 

shrader.jason@marshfieldclinic.org Caucasian Wood 

Stafford, Nikki  * VP/COO  UW Health/ 
AFCH 

nstafford@uwhealth.org 

  Dane 

Stanley, Julia * Program Manager, 
Healthy Kids 
Collaborative 

UW Health/ 
AFCH 

jstanley@uwhealth.org 

Caucasian Dane 

Swenson, Andrea Project Scientist Marshfield 
Clinic 
Research 
Institute 

Swenson.Andrea@marshfieldresearch.org 

Caucasian Wood 

Vardis, Ralph J. Pediatrician St. Vincent 
Children's 
Hospital & 
Prevea 
Pediatrics 

Ralph.Vardis@Prevea.com 

Caucasian Brown  

Vigue, Brian  * Freshwater Policy 
Director 

Audubon 
Great Lakes 

brian.vigue@gmail.com 

Native 
American 

Dane 

Warpinski, Heidi  * Director of Pediatric & 
Palliative Care Services 

Unity 
Hospice 

Hwarpinski@unityhospice.org 

Caucasian Brown 
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